
PROVINCIAL EVENTS LIST – April 2024  

 

 

Date Lodge / Chapter Event/Venue 

2024 
  

Sat 13th April 2024 Eastnor Lodge Open Day Feathers Hotel, Ledbury 

Mon 15th April 2024 Archway Presentation Masonic Hall Kyrle Street Hereford 

Wed 24th April 2024 GRAND LODGE Annual Investiture  FMH 

Thur 25th April 2024 SUPREME GRAND CHAPTER FMH 

Sat 4th May 2024 Cantilupe Lodge Ladies Festival Masonic Hall, Kyrle Street, Hereford 

Tue 7th May 2024 Savage Ritual Demo Staple Hill, Gloucester 

Mon 3rd June 2024 Provincial Grand Lodge Masonic, Hall Kyrle, Street Hereford 

Sat 8th June 2024 St Peter’s Comedy Evening – Falcon Hotel Bromyard  

Sun 9th June 2024 Provincial Cathedral Service Hereford Cathedral 

Wed 12th June 2024 UGLE Quarterly Communications FMH 

Wed 11th September 2024 UGLE Quarterly Communications FMH 

Sat 28th September 2024 Provincial Grand Chapter G&H Crypt Grammar School, Gloucester 

Sat 5th October 2024 Palladian Lodge Ladies Festival Ladies Festival (Venue to be confirmed)  

Sat 9th November 2024 Coningsby Lodge Ladies Festival Masonic Hall, Kyrle Street, Hereford 

Wed 13th November 2024 Supreme Grand Chapter FMH 

Wed 11th December 2024 UGLE Quarterly Communications FMH 

FMH – Freemasons’ Hall, London 

LMC – Leominster Masonic Centre 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Please notify planned events to the Provincial Grand Secretary 

provgsec@herefordshiremasons.org.uk 

mailto:provgsec@herefordshiremasons.org.uk

